Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 1 - 2, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 37% 39% 31% 27% 31% 38% 43% 40% 13% 35% 30%
Off on the wrong track 53% 55% 52% 54% 55% 53% 52% 50% 50% 73% 51% 46%
Not sure 12% 8% 9% 15% 18% 16% 9% 7% 10% 14% 14% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (763) (470) (530) (218) (220) (355) (207) (683) (126) (125) (66)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 13% 29% 72% 7% 76% 31% 40% 43% 29% 41% 39% 30%
Off on the wrong track 53% 80% 50% 22% 88% 15% 53% 52% 53% 54% 48% 48% 60%
Not sure 12% 7% 21% 6% 5% 9% 16% 9% 4% 16% 11% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (363) (372) (265)  (312)  (257)  (445) (274) (152) (161) (205) (321)  (313)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 29% 28% 22% 12% 19% 30% 37% 30% 5% 22% 18%
Somewhat approve 16% 14% 16% 17% 18% 16% 18% 13% 18% 5% 14% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 10% 10% 14% 9% 10% 6% 8% 14% 10% 14%
Strongly disapprove 43% 47% 40% 46% 48% 44% 40% 41% 39% 65% 46% 35%
Not sure 6% 2% 7% 5% 8% 12% 3% 2% 4% 11% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100%  100%  101%  99% 99%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (763) (470) (530) (218) (220) (355) (207) (683) (126) (125) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 25% 5% 18% 60% 1% 68% 20% 28% 34% 20% 32% 26% 22%
Somewhat approve 16% 4% 22% 25% 2% 25% 17% 18% 16% 16% 16% 19% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 12% 7% 8% 4% 11% 10% 7% 1% 10% 8% 10%
Strongly disapprove 43% 79% 36% 8% 86% 4% 44% 42% 43% 47% 36% 40% 49%
Not sure 6% 2% 13% 1% 2% 0% 8% 2% 1% 7% 6% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (363) (372) (265)  (312)  (257)  (445) (274) (152) (161) (205) (321)  (313)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 32% 36% 35% 28% 21% 31% 35% 34% 33% * 37% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 55% 51% 52% 57% 55% 47% 54% 61% 55% * 41% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 13% 13% 15% 23% 22% 12% 6% 12% * 22% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (384) (291) (200) (184) (58) (74) (154) (98) (305) (14) (42) (23)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 32% * 23% 39% * 38% 29% 35% 28% 31% 34% 28% 35%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 55% * 60% 52% * 51% 56% 52% 57% 54% 51% 60% 50%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% * 17% 9% * 10% 15% 13% 15% 15% 15% 12% 15%
Totals 101% * 100%  100% * 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (384) (29) (136) (219) (11) (236) (151) (116) (69) (52) 91) (139) (102)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 53% 56% 53% 54% 45% 61% 51% 61% 54% 51% 58% 43%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 38% 38% 39% 37% 48% 30% 37% 37% 37% 42% 35% 47%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 7% 8% 9% 8% 8% 12% 2% 9% 6% 7% 10%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (561) (452) (242) (319) (143) (124) (191) (103) (350) (101) (74) (36)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 53% 62% 47% 17% 63% * 54% 47% 55% 55% 53% 57% 49%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 38% 33% 44% 53% 33% * 35% 45% 42% 33% 35% 36% 45%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 5% 9% 30% 4% * 11% 8% 3% 11% 13% 6% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (561) (324) (196) (41) (296) (18) (258) (154) (81) (97) (103) (166) (195)
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5A. Trump Tweets August 1, 2019 — (Fox Business video: Democrats Debate) https://t.co/cbw3KXwvES
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, August 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 19% 13% 6% 11% 21% 24% 19% 1% 15% 17%
Good 10% 10% 11% 10% 9% 11% 9% 11% 11% 7% 8% 6%
OK 31% 25% 30% 32% 39% 34% 27% 25% 30% 32% 35% 35%
Bad 15% 15% 12% 19% 19% 19% 13% 13% 14% 24% 12% 17%
Terrible 28% 31% 29% 27% 27% 26% 31% 27% 26% 36% 30% 25%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 101%  100%  101%  101%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (955) (726) (444) (511) (214) (212) (344) (185) (645) (122) (125) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 2% 14% 35% 1% 43% 14% 16% 20% 14% 18% 17% 15%
Good 10% 3% 10% 20% 1% 20% 7% 13% 15% 9% 11% 1% 9%
OK 31% 20% 39% 34% 14% 33% 37% 29% 23% 32% 34% 32% 28%
Bad 15% 23% 14% 7% 25% 3% 15% 17% 15% 18% 13% 14% 17%
Terrible 28% 52% 23% 4% 60% 0% 28% 25% 27% 27% 24% 27% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (955)  (350)  (353)  (252)  (295)  (242)  (427) (264) (146) (154) (192) (304)  (305)
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5B. Trump Tweets August 1, 2019 — ...We look forward to continuing our positive dialogue with China on a comprehensive Trade Deal, and feel
that the future between our two countries will be a very bright one!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, August 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 21% 21% 17% 11% 12% 24% 26% 22% 2% 17% 21%
Good 14% 15% 15% 13% 12% 15% 14% 13% 15% 10% 8% 15%
OK 24% 18% 24% 25% 28% 32% 19% 21% 24% 21% 28% 33%
Bad 17% 17% 15% 19% 20% 17% 14% 18% 15% 25% 19% 13%
Terrible 26% 29% 26% 27% 29% 24% 29% 22% 24% 42% 28% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (760) (466) (528) (216) (218) (354) (206) (681) (125) (124) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Great 19% 2% 17% 41% 1% 48% 17% 18% 23% 16% 22% 19% 18%
Good 14% 5% 13% 26% 4% 28% 10% 20% 15% 13% 14% 15% 13%
OK 24% 17% 30% 25% 13% 20% 29% 22% 18% 27% 30% 25% 19%
Bad 17% 26% 17% 5% 27% 4% 17% 17% 17% 18% 13% 16% 20%
Terrible 26% 49% 23% 3% 56% 1% 28% 23% 26% 27% 21% 26% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (994)  (362) (369)  (263)  (311) (257) (443) (272) (151) (161) (204) (318)  (311)
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5C. Trump Tweets August 1, 2019 — ...during the talks the U.S. will start, on September 1st, putting a small additional Tariff of 10% on the
remaining 300 Billion Dollars of goods and products coming from China into our Country. This does not include the 250 Billion Dollars already
Tariffed at 25%...

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, August 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 21% 21% 17% 11% 12% 24% 26% 22% 2% 17% 21%
Good 14% 15% 15% 13% 12% 15% 14% 13% 15% 10% 8% 15%
OK 24% 18% 24% 25% 28% 32% 19% 21% 24% 21% 28% 33%
Bad 17% 17% 15% 19% 20% 17% 14% 18% 15% 25% 19% 13%
Terrible 26% 29% 26% 27% 29% 24% 29% 22% 24% 42% 28% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (760) (466) (528) (216) (218) (354) (206) (681) (125) (124) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 2% 17% 41% 1% 48% 17% 18% 23% 16% 22% 19% 18%
Good 14% 5% 13% 26% 4% 28% 10% 20% 15% 13% 14% 15% 13%
OK 24% 17% 30% 25% 13% 20% 29% 22% 18% 27% 30% 25% 19%
Bad 17% 26% 17% 5% 27% 4% 17% 17% 17% 18% 13% 16% 20%
Terrible 26% 49% 23% 3% 56% 1% 28% 23% 26% 27% 21% 26% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (994)  (362) (369)  (263)  (311)  (257) (443) (272) (151) (161) (204) (318)  (311)
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5D. Trump Tweets August 1, 2019 — ...buy agricultural product from the U.S. in large quantities, but did not do so. Additionally, my friend President
Xi said that he would stop the sale of Fentanyl to the United States — this never happened, and many Americans continue to die! Trade talks are
continuing, and...

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, August 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 21% 21% 17% 11% 12% 24% 26% 22% 2% 17% 21%
Good 14% 15% 15% 13% 12% 15% 14% 13% 15% 10% 8% 15%
OK 24% 18% 24% 25% 28% 32% 19% 21% 24% 21% 28% 33%
Bad 17% 17% 15% 19% 20% 17% 14% 18% 15% 25% 19% 13%
Terrible 26% 29% 26% 27% 29% 24% 29% 22% 24% 42% 28% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (760) (466) (528) (216) (218) (354) (206) (681) (125) (124) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 2% 17% 41% 1% 48% 17% 18% 23% 16% 22% 19% 18%
Good 14% 5% 13% 26% 4% 28% 10% 20% 15% 13% 14% 15% 13%
OK 24% 17% 30% 25% 13% 20% 29% 22% 18% 27% 30% 25% 19%
Bad 17% 26% 17% 5% 27% 4% 17% 17% 17% 18% 13% 16% 20%
Terrible 26% 49% 23% 3% 56% 1% 28% 23% 26% 27% 21% 26% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (994)  (362) (369)  (263)  (311) (257) (443) (272) (151) (161) (204) (318)  (311)
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5E. Trump Tweets August 1, 2019 — Our representatives have just returned from China where they had constructive talks having to do with a
future Trade Deal. We thought we had a deal with China three months ago, but sadly, China decided to re-negotiate the deal prior to signing. More
recently, China agreed to...

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, August 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 21% 21% 17% 11% 12% 24% 26% 22% 2% 17% 21%
Good 14% 15% 15% 13% 12% 15% 14% 13% 15% 10% 8% 15%
OK 24% 18% 24% 25% 28% 32% 19% 21% 24% 21% 28% 33%
Bad 17% 17% 15% 19% 20% 17% 14% 18% 15% 25% 19% 13%
Terrible 26% 29% 26% 27% 29% 24% 29% 22% 24% 42% 28% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (760) (466) (528) (216) (218) (354) (206) (681) (125) (124) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 2% 17% 41% 1% 48% 17% 18% 23% 16% 22% 19% 18%
Good 14% 5% 13% 26% 4% 28% 10% 20% 15% 13% 14% 15% 13%
OK 24% 17% 30% 25% 13% 20% 29% 22% 18% 27% 30% 25% 19%
Bad 17% 26% 17% 5% 27% 4% 17% 17% 17% 18% 13% 16% 20%
Terrible 26% 49% 23% 3% 56% 1% 28% 23% 26% 27% 21% 26% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (994)  (362) (369)  (263)  (311)  (257) (443) (272) (151) (161) (204) (318)  (311)
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5F. Trump Tweets August 1, 2019 — (Fox News video: Documents show FBI went to Comey’s house to retrieve secret memo after his firing)
https://t.co/0Zx9wr3MoP
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, August 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 20% 16% 9% 11% 23% 29% 21% 4% 14% 19%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 9% 9% 12% 7% 11% 5% 8% 8%
OK 27% 23% 27% 27% 33% 34% 21% 21% 27% 23% 29% 25%
Bad 17% 16% 13% 22% 20% 21% 14% 16% 14% 28% 19% 26%
Terrible 28% 30% 29% 27% 29% 25% 30% 27% 26% 40% 29% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (965) (736) (452) (513) (214) (215) (344) (192) (654) (123) (123) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 4% 16% 39% 2% 47% 16% 19% 20% 18% 21% 18% 16%
Good 10% 3% 9% 20% 2% 19% 8% 12% 15% 9% 12% 9% 10%
OK 27% 16% 35% 30% 15% 27% 28% 27% 24% 26% 31% 28% 23%
Bad 17% 26% 17% 7% 24% 4% 19% 16% 15% 22% 13% 16% 19%
Terrible 28% 51% 24% 5% 57% 1% 30% 25% 25% 24% 23% 29% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 100% 98% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (965) (355) (355) (255) (301) (246) (430) (263) (149) (158) (195) (306) (306)
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5G. Trump Tweets August 1, 2019 — ’A string of court cases that have been run through the legal system that have hit DEAD ENDS.... @BillHem-
mer @AmericaNewsroom
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, August 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 23% 22% 19% 9% 12% 28% 31% 24% 4% 19% 20%
Good 10% 11% 11% 9% 8% 12% 10% 9% 12% 7% 3% 9%
OK 24% 18% 24% 24% 32% 28% 18% 22% 23% 20% 30% 29%
Bad 19% 18% 16% 21% 22% 22% 17% 15% 17% 30% 17% 20%
Terrible 27% 29% 27% 26% 29% 26% 28% 24% 24% 40% 31% 21%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (978) (747) (459) (519) (216) (214) (349) (199) (667) (121) (124) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 4% 18% 44% 1% 52% 18% 22% 24% 15% 25% 22% 20%
Good 10% 3% 9% 21% 2% 23% 8% 13% 15% 11% 13% 10% 8%
OK 24% 15% 31% 26% 12% 20% 26% 22% 17% 27% 26% 21% 24%
Bad 19% 28% 20% 6% 30% 4% 21% 17% 19% 22% 15% 20% 19%
Terrible 27% 51% 22% 3% 56% 1% 27% 26% 25% 25% 22% 27% 30%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (978)  (357)  (362)  (259)  (305)  (253)  (435) (266) (151) (160) (200) (309)  (309)
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5H. Trump Tweets August 1, 2019 — (Fox Business video: Lou Dobbs tonight) https://t.co/It3TOANIrs
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, August 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 21% 20% 18% 12% 12% 23% 26% 22% 3% 16% 15%
Good 9% 10% 9% 8% 6% 9% 10% 10% 11% 4% 5% 5%
OK 30% 24% 31% 30% 36% 35% 25% 27% 28% 32% 33% 43%
Bad 16% 16% 13% 18% 21% 19% 13% 12% 14% 24% 18% 16%
Terrible 27% 30% 27% 26% 25% 25% 29% 25% 25% 38% 27% 20%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (976) (744) (455) (521) (215) (217) (346) (198) (666) (121) (123) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Great 19% 2% 15% 44% 1% 48% 17% 19% 23% 18% 19% 19% 18%
Good 9% 2% 11% 15% 2% 19% 8% 10% 13% 9% 13% 9% 6%
OK 30% 22% 35% 34% 14% 30% 31% 30% 23% 33% 34% 28% 28%
Bad 16% 24% 16% 5% 26% 3% 17% 15% 14% 16% 13% 18% 15%
Terrible 27% 50% 23% 3% 57% 1% 27% 26% 27% 24% 21% 26% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (976)  (357)  (359)  (260)  (303)  (249)  (436) (266) (149) (159) (200) (310) (307
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51. Trump Tweets August 1, 2019 — BIG RALLY tonight in Cincinnati, Ohio. See you there! P.S. Our Country is doing GREAT!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, August 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 23% 19% 13% 13% 28% 28% 25% 2% 18% 21%
Good 13% 13% 14% 12% 13% 14% 10% 15% 15% 7% 6% 10%
OK 24% 18% 23% 25% 30% 29% 20% 18% 23% 25% 24% 25%
Bad 16% 15% 13% 19% 21% 18% 14% 13% 13% 22% 24% 23%
Terrible 27% 29% 27% 27% 23% 27% 28% 27% 23% 44% 29% 21%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 102% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (757) (467) (526) (216) (219) (353) (205) (677) (125) (125) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 21% 3% 17% 48% 1% 56% 18% 25% 22% 16% 27% 21% 20%
Good 13% 5% 13% 21% 3% 26% 10% 15% 19% 14% 13% 13% 11%
OK 24% 19% 30% 22% 19% 15% 25% 23% 21% 24% 24% 24% 24%
Bad 16% 25% 16% 5% 25% 3% 18% 13% 14% 16% 13% 17% 17%
Terrible 27% 49% 23% 4% 54% 1% 28% 24% 25% 31% 22% 26% 28%
Totals 101%  101% 99%  100% 102% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 9%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (361)  (369) (263)  (311)  (253)  (440) (272) (152) (161) (201) (319)  (312)
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5J. Trump Tweets August 1, 2019 — Budget Deal is phenomenal for our Great Military, our Vets, and Jobs, Jobs, Jobs! Two year deal gets us past
the Election. Go for it Republicans, there is always plenty of time to CUT!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, August 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 18% 16% 12% 12% 22% 21% 20% 1% 17% 17%
Good 13% 13% 14% 12% 14% 9% 13% 18% 16% 6% 6% 12%
OK 24% 18% 26% 22% 23% 33% 20% 20% 23% 20% 25% 33%
Bad 19% 20% 16% 22% 27% 21% 15% 17% 16% 32% 27% 12%
Terrible 27% 29% 26% 27% 25% 25% 30% 24% 24% 42% 25% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (755) (462) (525) (216) (218) (351) (202) (675) (124) (122) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 3% 13% 41% 1% 44% 16% 16% 21% 12% 20% 19% 17%
Good 13% 3% 13% 26% 2% 27% 11% 19% 15% 12% 16% 14% 10%
OK 24% 14% 33% 24% 11% 23% 24% 22% 22% 28% 25% 22% 23%
Bad 19% 31% 17% 7% 32% 5% 22% 18% 14% 22% 15% 17% 22%
Terrible 27% 49% 25% 3% 54% 1% 26% 25% 27% 25% 24% 28% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (987) (360) (365) (262) (309) (255) (441) (269) (150) (161) (201) (317) (308)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 1 - 2, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets August 1, 2019 — China, Iran & other foreign countries are looking at the Democrat Candidates and ‘drooling’ over the small
prospect that they could be dealing with them in the not too distant future. They would be able to rip off our beloved USA like never before. With
President Trump, NO WAY!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, August 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 24% 18% 10% 13% 28% 30% 25% 1% 19% 20%
Good 1% 11% 9% 12% 9% 13% 8% 13% 13% 6% 5% 7%
OK 19% 13% 21% 18% 26% 24% 15% 13% 17% 19% 24% 28%
Bad 15% 13% 13% 16% 21% 18% 1% 10% 13% 26% 13% 15%
Terrible 34% 38% 32% 36% 33% 32% 37% 34% 32% 48% 39% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (759) (467) (528) (218) (218) (355) (204) (681) (123) (125) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 3% 18% 48% 2% 55% 18% 25% 24% 16% 23% 24% 20%
Good 11% 3% 12% 18% 1% 23% 9% 13% 16% 15% 14% 9% 8%
OK 19% 10% 24% 24% 5% 18% 23% 16% 14% 21% 22% 20% 15%
Bad 15% 18% 18% 5% 19% 2% 15% 14% 12% 16% 12% 16% 14%
Terrible 34% 66% 27% 5% 73% 2% 34% 33% 35% 32% 29% 32% 42%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (995)  (361) (369) (265)  (311)  (255)  (443) (272) (152) (161) (203) (318)  (313)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 1 - 2, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets August 1, 2019 — Congratulations to Kelly Knight Craft of Kentucky on her confirmation as United Nations Ambassador. After
having served so admirably as Ambassador to Canada, & having done an outstanding job no matter how difficult the task, Kelly will be fantastic
at the United Nations. Winner!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, August 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 26% 23% 22% 16% 14% 30% 27% 26% 3% 21% 21%
Good 16% 17% 16% 16% 18% 14% 13% 21% 19% 11% 5% 15%
OK 31% 26% 31% 31% 32% 36% 29% 27% 29% 33% 37% 40%
Bad 13% 13% 11% 15% 17% 15% 10% 12% 11% 21% 19% 9%
Terrible 17% 18% 18% 17% 18% 21% 18% 13% 15% 32% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (755) (463) (527) (216) (218) (352) (204) (676) (124) (124) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 4% 18% 51% 2% 56% 20% 22% 27% 18% 25% 24% 21%
Good 16% 6% 18% 24% 9% 26% 12% 24% 18% 17% 23% 14% 13%
OK 31% 35% 36% 20% 34% 15% 34% 28% 30% 29% 27% 32% 34%
Bad 13% 24% 1% 3% 23% 2% 14% 11% 11% 18% 11% 1% 14%
Terrible 17% 31% 17% 2% 32% 0% 19% 15% 14% 17% 13% 20% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (990)  (360)  (367)  (263)  (311)  (253)  (441) (272) (151) (160) (203) (315)  (312)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 1 - 2, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets August 1, 2019 — ...It will soon be time to choose to keep and build upon that prosperity and success, or let it go. We are
respected again all around the world. Keep it that way! | said | will never let you down, and | haven’t. We will only grow bigger, better and stronger
TOGETHER!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, August 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 27% 26% 22% 14% 15% 31% 32% 28% 3% 23% 20%
Good 10% 11% 9% 12% 13% 10% 10% 10% 12% 6% 5% 8%
OK 20% 12% 21% 18% 19% 32% 14% 15% 17% 24% 25% 28%
Bad 15% 15% 14% 16% 23% 14% 13% 11% 14% 20% 15% 18%
Terrible 31% 35% 30% 32% 30% 30% 32% 32% 29% 47% 32% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (760) (469) (528) (218) (219) (354) (206) (681) (125) (125) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Totall Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 2% 22% 53% 1% 62% 20% 28% 27% 20% 27% 25% 22%
Good 10% 4% 11% 18% 3% 19% 10% 13% 13% 9% 14% 11% 9%
OK 20% 11% 25% 22% 7% 14% 23% 16% 14% 21% 19% 20% 19%
Bad 15% 23% 16% 4% 23% 3% 18% 12% 15% 19% 14% 13% 16%
Terrible 31% 59% 27% 3% 66% 2% 30% 31% 32% 32% 26% 32% 34%
Totals 100% 99% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (997) (362) (371)  (264) (312 (255) (442) (274) (152) (159) (205) (320)  (313)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 1 - 2, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets August 1, 2019 — The people on the stage tonight, and last, were not those that will either Make America Great Again or
Keep America Great! Our Country now is breaking records in almost every category, from Stock Market to Military to Unemployment. We have
prosperity & success like never before..

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, August 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 27% 26% 22% 14% 15% 31% 32% 28% 3% 23% 20%
Good 10% 11% 9% 12% 13% 10% 10% 10% 12% 6% 5% 8%
OK 20% 12% 21% 18% 19% 32% 14% 15% 17% 24% 25% 28%
Bad 15% 15% 14% 16% 23% 14% 13% 11% 14% 20% 15% 18%
Terrible 31% 35% 30% 32% 30% 30% 32% 32% 29% 47% 32% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (760) (469) (528) (218) (219) (354) (206) (681) (125) (125) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Totall Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 2% 22% 53% 1% 62% 20% 28% 27% 20% 27% 25% 22%
Good 10% 4% 11% 18% 3% 19% 10% 13% 13% 9% 14% 11% 9%
OK 20% 11% 25% 22% 7% 14% 23% 16% 14% 21% 19% 20% 19%
Bad 15% 23% 16% 4% 23% 3% 18% 12% 15% 19% 14% 13% 16%
Terrible 31% 59% 27% 3% 66% 2% 30% 31% 32% 32% 26% 32% 34%
Totals 100% 99% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (997) (362) (371) (264) (312) (255) (442) (274) (152) (159) (205) (320) (313)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 1 - 2, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

50. Trump Tweets August 1, 2019 — The cages for kids were built by the Obama Administration in 2014. He had the policy of child separation. |
ended it even as | realized that more families would then come to the Border! @CNN
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, August 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 20% 17% 10% 12% 25% 24% 21% 2% 20% 19%
Good 11% 12% 13% 10% 13% 12% 10% 13% 15% 6% 2% 5%
OK 19% 14% 21% 18% 22% 26% 15% 16% 18% 18% 25% 23%
Bad 15% 12% 11% 18% 22% 16% 12% 11% 12% 19% 15% 29%
Terrible 36% 41% 35% 37% 34% 34% 38% 36% 33% 55% 38% 24%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (747) (459) (520) (216) (214) (348) (201) (666) (123) (124) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 18% 2% 17% 41% 1% 48% 16% 18% 23% 15% 23% 20% 15%
Good 1% 3% 10% 24% 1% 26% 9% 16% 12% 13% 14% 10% 10%
OK 19% 9% 28% 21% 7% 19% 22% 18% 17% 19% 16% 23% 18%
Bad 15% 17% 16% 9% 16% 5% 17% 12% 12% 18% 15% 11% 16%
Terrible 36% 69% 28% 5% 75% 2% 35% 35% 36% 34% 31% 35% 41%
Totals 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (979)  (360) (362) (257)  (310)  (249)  (434) (269) (151) (158) (199) (317)  (305)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 1 - 2, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5P. Trump Tweets August 1, 2019 — Experts stated that the Fed should not have tightened, and then waited too long to undo their mistake. James
Bullard of St. Louis Fed said they waited too long to correct the mistake that they made last December. 'Mistake, Powell cut rate and then he
started talking” @LouDobbs

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, August 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 12% 13% 14% 9% 7% 8% 14% 16% 13% 1% 14% 12%
Good 10% 11% 11% 8% 8% 10% 9% 12% 11% 1% 8% 10%
OK 34% 29% 32% 36% 40% 37% 32% 30% 34% 30% 40% 35%
Bad 19% 20% 17% 22% 23% 15% 18% 22% 18% 30% 12% 24%
Terrible 25% 27% 26% 24% 22% 30% 27% 21% 23% 38% 27% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (752) (465) (523) (218) (218) (349) (203) (674) (123) (125) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Totall Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 12% 2% 9% 27% 1% 28% 12% 11% 13% 10% 12% 13% 10%
Good 10% 2% 8% 22% 1% 24% 6% 11% 19% 8% 11% 8% 11%
OK 34% 21% 42% 40% 16% 40% 38% 34% 22% 34% 39% 38% 28%
Bad 19% 29% 18% 9% 35% 4% 20% 20% 21% 25% 18% 14% 23%
Terrible 25% 47% 22% 3% 47% 3% 24% 24% 25% 23% 20% 27% 28%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (988) (359) (368) (261) (309) (252) (440) (270) (151) (158) (203) (317) (310)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 31% 33% 36% 26% 25% 25% 34% 37% 35% 9% 30% 29%
Inappropriate 56% 60% 51% 61% 60% 56% 54% 54% 53% 78% 55% 47%
Not sure 14% 8% 14% 14% 16% 19% 12% 9% 13% 13% 15% 24%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (758) (467) (527) (216) (218) (354) (206) (680) (123) (125) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 31% 8% 27% 64% 4% 71% 26% 36% 37% 30% 34% 32% 27%
Inappropriate 56% 89% 51% 21% 95% 16% 58% 51% 55% 56% 52% 53% 60%
Not sure 14% 3% 22% 15% 2% 13% 16% 12% 8% 13% 14% 14% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (359)  (372)  (263)  (310)  (256)  (440) (274) (151) (161) (203) (317)  (313)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 39% 40% 31% 32% 32% 38% 37% 38% 17% 35% 37%
No 51% 52% 46% 55% 51% 51% 50% 51% 49% 67% 51% 41%
Not sure 14% 9% 14% 14% 17% 17% 11% 1% 13% 15% 14% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (760) (468) (528) (217) (218) (354) (207) (681) (124) (125) (66)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 15% 32% 64% 9% 76% 31% 38% 45% 34% 38% 36% 34%
No 51% 78% 46% 23% 84% 15% 52% 51% 46% 50% 49% 51% 52%
Not sure 14% 7% 22% 13% 6% 9% 17% 12% 9% 16% 13% 13% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (996)  (361)  (371)  (264)  (310)  (256)  (443) (272) (152) (161) (203) (319)  (313)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 1 - 2, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.266 to 1.938,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.323.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

55 questions not reported.

You
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